
Monday 10th March

Tuesday 11th March

Year 1 & 2 - Music lesson

Fig class - Ukulele lesson

NSPCC Lessons - KS1 & KS2

Wednesday 12th March

Thursday 13th March 

Friday 14th March 

WEEK 24WEEK 24
BcL BULLETIN
WEEK BEGINNING 10TH MARCH

UPCOMING...

NEXT WEEK...

Tuesday 18th March - NSPCC Workshop Y5/6 & Y2
Wednesday 19th March - Clover trip to International Bomber Command Centre 
Wednesday 19th March - Willow trip to Lincoln Castle 
Friday 4th April - Willow trip to Trinity Arts Centre - Paul Cookson Poetry & Drawing Workshop
Friday 4th April - Term 4 ends 
Tuesday 22nd April - Term 5 starts

“ I will instruct you and teach you in the way you should go. I  will counsel you with my
loving eye on you” Psalm 32:8



IMPORTANT DATES - YEAR 6 SATS
Please be aware when arranging appointments etc. that
Year 6 children will start their SATs on Monday 12th May
until Thursday 15th May. 
Any issues please inform the office as soon as possible. 

Red Noses
If you would like to buy your child(ren) a red nose please respond to the
message on SchoolPing “Order your Red Noses”.

Miss Miller will then send you an invoice direct to your email address with a
payment link. You must complete the payment by Monday 17th March as this is
when the noses will be ordered. 

Once payment has been made your child will bring home their noses on
Wednesday 19th March. 

Gainsborough (Morton) Beavers
Scouts have spaces in their Beaver section (ages 6-8), and they would love you
to join! 

When? Wednesdays in term time, 5:30pm - 7pm 

Where? Morton Village Hall 

How much? Subs are £108 per year, payable by half-termly instalments of £18

What do they do? They love being outdoors, making things, having
adventures, helping the community, and most of all, making friends and having
lots of fun! 

To join, or to arrange a taster session, please contact: 
alison.elwess@lincolnshirescouts.org.uk or
janice.baldock@gainsboroughscouts.org.uk 

OTHER NEWS...


